

2022 Team Endowment Matching Program

- 1. MidwayUSA Foundation will provide matching funds in 2022 for donations to Team Endowment Accounts. Matching is based on a monthly matching pool. The match each team endowment receives depends on the match ratio for that month.
 - 1.1. Matching is available for donations received between January 1, 2022 and December 31, 2022 for Team Endowment Accounts.
 - 1.2. Monthly matching pools are as follows:

a) January	\$160,000	
b) February	\$160,000	
c) March	\$160,000	
d) April	\$200,000	Increased for Online Donation Drive
e) May	\$160,000	
f) June	\$160,000	
g) July	\$160,000	
h) August	\$160,000	
i) September	\$200,000	Increased for Hometown Challenge
j) October	\$160,000	
k) November	\$160,000	
l) December	\$160,000	

- 1.3. The monthly matching ratio is determined by dividing total monthly match eligible donations by the monthly pool amount. For example, if the total monthly match-eligible donations in March are \$180,000, then the match ratio is \$160,000 (pool) / \$180,000 (donations) = 0.888 match. Therefore, a \$100 donation in March would receive a match of \$88.80.
- 2. Donations must be match-eligible to receive a match from the MidwayUSA Foundation.
 - 2.1. MidwayUSA Foundation has sole discretion on determining what is match-eligible and may change that determination at any time and for any reason. If you have a question about whether or not a donation is match eligible, please contact the MidwayUSA Foundation.
 - 2.2. In general, a donation generated by team fundraising activity is match-eligible. Some examples are, but not limited to, online donations, Foundation online auction donations, fundraising product donations, and Foundation fundraising event donations.
 - 2.3. Most 'matching' donations from MidwayUSA Foundation partner organizations <u>are not</u> match eligible.
 - 2.4. No minimum donation amount is required to qualify for a match.
- 3. The MidwayUSA Foundation Team Endowment Matching Program may change at any time and for any reason. Check the <u>MidwayUSA Foundation website</u> for the most current program information.